MONTHLY CONTROLLED BURNESS OF THE COURSE OF THE CONTROL OF THE CON

THE BUILDINGS TO BE WELL AT COMPLYING TO VERY CONDITION OF THE SECOND

AA HATTAL A second of the second of the

BUREAU POWELL STREET

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

RSONAL INFORMATION Tone (Mrs. Itaro)	- Landing				
IAME: SAKIYAMA, Tane (Mrs. Itaro) HOME ADDRESS: 116 Main St., Vencouver, B.C. Female AGE: 56					
116 Main St., Vancouver, D.G.	56				
OME ADDRESS: 116 Main St., GISTRATION NUMBER 06948 SEX: Female AGE: Registration Number 06948 SEX: Female AGE:	in St				
Ran Japanese Restaurant, "Kukusuke", 110 Mg	ON NUMBER 06948 SEX: N: Ran Japanese Restaurant, "Kukusuke", 116 Main St.,				
Vancouver. B.C.	by yourself or in				
Vancouver, B.C. Vancouver, B.C. (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on artnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)					
NOVER: Self					
[24] - [24] - [24] - [24] - [24] - [24] - [24] - [25] - [
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND					
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 116 Main St., Vancouver, B.C. ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 116 Main St., Vancouver, B.C.					
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None					
None	E. Bertante (E. Mantelle) per meneral (A) Estate (E)				
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:					
AGE Of Care parcel must be mentioned and	d particulars give				
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and					
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:					
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:					
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:					
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:					
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:					
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:					
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:					
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:					
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None					
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None					
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None					
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None None None None None					
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None None None None None					
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None None None None None None					
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None None None None None None					
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None None None None None					
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None None None None None None					
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None None None 1. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None None None None None None None					
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None None None None None None					

	PuoN
	CIVIM ON VAA SUCH PROPERTY
TEREST IN, OI	3' CIAE LHE NYME VND VDDKEZZ OB VNA BEKZON HVAING VNA IN
	emoN
	2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
Luneunah	address. Will turn the key over to the Custodian sdason
evoda ta e	Declarant is going to leave these things just as they ar
•sA8•	of china, 1 big clock, 1 sofa, 1 heater, 100 Japanese tr
no T 'saoaa'	of dapanese furniture, 10 flower vases, 8 pictures, 2 mi
tine to be provided in the contract of the con	blinds, SO chairs, 6 tables, 1 gramaphone, 4 lamp shades
r effects:	1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITU EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONA LOCATION OF FURNITU
	STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None
	6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: 6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None 6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	\$25.00 a month, paid up to the end of April, 1942 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None None Mone A. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	Vancouver, 0.0"Avenue Cleaner & Dyers." 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Mone
-48 Telles I	2 LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. I. Neketsuke, 713 4 STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) 6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: 7. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) 8. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) 9. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) 10. Mone 10. Mone 10. Mone 10. Mone 10. Mone
• Suipii	Restaurant & 5 rooms on upstairs floor of wooden but 2 LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Wr. I. Wakatsuka, 711 3 PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$25.00 s month, paid up to the end of April, 1942 4 STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None None None None None None None
*4S JOJOON T	2 LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. I. Neketsuke, 713 4 STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) 6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: 7. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) 8. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) 9. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) 10. Mone 10. Mone 10. Mone 10. Mone 10. Mone
*48 Telles 1	1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION. 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION. 2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Mone 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid). 6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN. Mone Mone Mone Mone
*4S JOJOON T	1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION. 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION. 2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Mone 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid). 6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN. Mone Mone Mone Mone
• Suipii	STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: 6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: 7. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) 6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: 7. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) 8. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) 9. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) 2. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: 4. STATE WHEREARD AND ADDRESS: 8. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. LANDLORD'S WARE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: 4. STATE WHEREARD AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
Salbax I	1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION. 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION. 2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Mone 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid). 6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN. Mone Mone Mone Mone
Sander St.	STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) 6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: 3. Mr. I. Nakatauka, 711 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) 3. SUB-TENANTS, IP ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE 1. MONG 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE 1. MONG 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE 1. MONG 5. SUB-TENANTS, IP ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) 6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: 1. MONG 1. MONG 2. LANDLORD'S WANE AND ADDRESS: 3. Main and the mond of Aprill, 1942 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE 1. MONG 1. MONG 1. MONG 1. MONG 1. MONG 1. MONG 2. LANDLORD'S WANE AND ADDRESS: 1. MONG 1. MONG 2. LANDLORD'S WANE AND ADDRESS: 1. MONG 1. MONG 2. LANDLORD'S WANE AND ADDRESS: 1. MONG 2. LANDLORD'S WANE AND ADDRESS: 3. LANDLORD'S WANE AND ADDRESS: 4. STATE WHEREAL AND ADDRESS: 4. STATE WHICH PAID 5. SUB-TENANTS WANE AND ADDRESS: 4. STATE WHEREAL AND ADDRESS: 4. STATE WHICH PAID 5. SUB-TENANTS WANE AND ADDRESS: 6. STATE WANE AND ADDRESS: 8. STATE WANE AND ADDRESS: 8. STATE WANE AND ADDRESS: 8. STATE WANE AND ADDRESS: 9. STATE WANE AND ADDRESS: 1. MONG WANE AND ADDRESS: 1. MONG WANE AND W

euoN

MEMORANDUM

Further particulars of the registration of: SAKIYAMA Tune (Mrs. Itaro) 116 Main St., Vancouver, B. C.

Reg. No. 06948

Declarant registered all her personal property as being left at the above address, on May 5, 1942. Since that time she has sold all except the following:

Japanese dishes packed in boxes & tubs (number unknown)

These are left at 245 Powell St., City in the care of Canada Mio Collett. These dishes were left in the basement st. 245 Powell St.

August 6, 1942.

Deta C.

TSAKIYA MA

	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF None
	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
7.	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
8.	BANK ACCOUNTS: None
9.	LIFE INSURANCE:
0.	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. None
11	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None
	ABILIWES
	PERSONAL DEBTS: None /
2	TRADE DEBTS: None
-	
•	I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protectures as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bor other securities, if any.
	I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property very description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct.
	Dated this 5th day of May 1942. (Signature) TSAKIYAMA

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

our File No. <u>7700</u>	Date (1.cg. 24/43.
Full Name SAKIYAMA (Zarname in B.	ne) Mrs. Itaro
Registration No	- Female AgeQulyso,1885
Former Address	t, Etg
Date Evacuated · Lept.26/42 No	turalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address	New Donner, B.C.
/ Married - Single (check) Name	of Wife
Name of Nother Yoshion) Tana Name Names of Children under 16	of Father ARITH, Mahyins (Weid)
equested by CO1	egistered with Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information	

File No. 7700. No. 7287. April 9th, 1943. CLAIMS DEPARTMENT Pile No. 7700 - Mes. Tame (Itaro) SAKIYAMA - Reg. No. 06948 (formerly Mrs. T. Arilla) CREDITORS: Ichiro NAKATSUKA Sadajira NISHIZAWA File No. 7287. - Tedashi ORAKI, Reg. No. 04303 (ORAKI sometimes ARITA) CREDITORS: \$4.05 B.C. Telephone Co. BRD:DE

MEMOR ANDUM

Pile Nos.: 7700 7287

April 21st, 1945.

To: FILES

From: Mr. Green

Re: Mrs. Tane SAKIYAMA Tadashi ARAKI

It seems quite clear that the claim of the B. C. Telephone Company of \$4.05 cannot refer to Tadashi Araki and it has accordingly been removed and placed on his mother's file 7700, now known as Mrs. Tane Sakiyama. From the B. C. Telephone Company's letter of September 19th, 1942, now on file 7287 but also to be moved to file 7700, it appears that service was contracted for on October 2nd, 1940, at 116 Main Street at which time Tadashi Araki was most probably living at Woodfibre. He was evacuated on May 5th, 1942, having lived during his sojourn in Vancouver between the date of leaving Woodfibre and evacuation upcountry, at 641 Powell Street and, therefore, could not have been using the telephone which was disconnected on May 31st, 1942.

Mr. Spain's memorandum of August 8th, 1944, on file 7287, referring to effects at 641 Powell Street, the property of Tadashi Araki, does not seem to cover everything and a further investigation is being made.

Mrs. Tane Sakiyama's things at 116 Main Street were subsequently sold except some dishes moved to 245 Powell Street, in the care of the Canada Mio Co. Ltd., as per additional registration of August 6th, 1942. This is also being attended to.

BPG:IF

Shears 7700 Report of C. BARRETT-LENNARD, Chartered Accountant, 502 Randall Building, Vancouver, B. C., on the affairs of Mrs. Tane SAKIYAMA, No. 06948, May 15. 1942. ----000----Attention Mr. C. L. Drewry Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building. Vancouver, B. C. Re: Tane SAKIYAMA - No. 06948 Dear Sir: I submit herewith my report: Location and Nature of Business. Formerly a Japanese Restaurant at 116 Main Street, Vancouver, B. C. Ownership. Tame SAKIYAMA. 2. Financial Position. I have not checked the inventory as per Form "JP" as the declarant is still in possession. The restaurant is not operating, and all the equipment has been removed. I have been unable to discover any liabilities. Insurance. Nil Contracts. Nil 6. Prospects for Continued Operation. Nil Recommendations. I have instructed the declarant to notify 7. me immediately upon their evacuation, when the inventory will be checked and arrangements made to place it in storage. I am informed that the landlord is agreeable to having the furniture, etc., stored on the premises. I recommend that this be done. This plan meets with the approval of the declarant. Reported by CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT.

Dominion of Canada

Province of BRITISH COLUMBIA

To Wit:

In the Matter of

OF THE ESTATE OF F. ARITA, of the City of Vancouver, in the Province of British Columbia,

MATTHEW H. BRIDGES

of Vancouver

of the in the Province of British

of the City British Columbia

Do Solemnly Declare that

1. That I am a Clerk of the undermentioned creditor and have knowledge of all circumstances connected with the debt hereinafter referred to.

That the said F. Arita, was at the date of the authorized assignment, namely the 31st day of May, 1942, and still is justly and truly indebted to the BRITISH COLUMBIA TELEPHONE COMPANY in the sum of Four dollars and Five Cents (\$4.05) as shown by the account here to annexed and marked "A".

That the said BHITISH COLUMBIA TELEPHONE COMPANY has not, nor has any person by its order to my knowledge or belief for its use, had or received any manner of satisfaction or security whatsoever.

And I make this solemn Declaration, conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath and by virtue of the "Canada Evidence Act."

Beclared before me at Vancouver

in the Province of

this

day of

104 4

Commissioner for taking affidavits within Pritish Columbi

29th September, 1972. was true strayous, Requestration No. 26948, Pare No. 2700, its the mother or Tedesti Iroki, Registration to, 62303, 1420 No. 7827. The Buyet Camedian Mounted Police report that the Saltyana is now dying in St. Pedl's Coppital in Tencouver.

alexander THE CHARLES TO THE CO. NOV 3 1912 Mrs T. Sakinama Hew Deserte. # 06948. dur Sir: Do the letter which Oricinal you wanted song information or the Same of the children and the premises And Indicate Manyagan for will children but the their had one boy before rehe got a divorce and warrand of Mr. Sakie amo, The love is in about sugar but form. Mu. T. Sakelana. araki Antaro

H. F. Green Protection Department

HFG: IF

7287 & 7700 23rd October, 1942. Bre. Tant SAUTIMA. Registration No. 06948. New Derwer Hospital, New Denver, B. C. Dear Madam: The British Columbia Telephone Company has filed with us a claim of \$4.05 in connection with exchange service for the period of May 1st to May 31st on telephone mumber PAcific 8685, which was installed at 116 Main Street, Vancouver. Our records indicate that you were living at 116 Main Street, Vancouver, previous to the time you entered St. Paul's Hospital. We are sorry to trouble you in this connection, particularly in view of the fact that you are confined to the New Denver Hospital, but we trust that you will be kind enough to provide us with any informaation you have as to whom we should look for the payment of the telephone bill in question. When replying to this letter would you also please be good enough to provide us with the names of your children and your own name previous to your marriage to Mr. Sakiyama. Tours truly, R. P. Alexander Managor RPAILF